

LP Appoints Leslie Davis as Vice President, Controller and Chief Accounting Officer

November 25, 2024

NASHVILLE, Tenn.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Nov. 25, 2024-- <u>LP Building Solutions</u> (LP), a leading manufacturer of high-performance building products, today announced the appointment of Leslie Davis to Vice President, Controller and Chief Accounting Officer, effective immediately.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20241125012156/en/



LP Building Solutions Vice President, Controller and Chief Accounting Officer Leslie Davis (Photo: Business Wire)

In her new role, Davis will oversee LP's accounting, internal controls, and financial reporting. She will also be responsible for ensuring compliance with governance standards and managing both internal and external financial disclosures.

"Leslie has consistently demonstrated her expertise in financial management and accounting operations," said LP Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Alan Haughie. "Her

analytical insight, decisive leadership, and ability to inspire teams have been invaluable. I am confident that she will excel in this role, furthering our strategic goals and enhancing value for our customers and shareholders."

Davis joined LP in 2020 as Assistant Controller and was promoted to Senior Director of Internal Audit the following year. She brings more than 15 years of experience in financial reporting, having held key roles at EY and KPMG before joining LP.

A Certified Public Accountant, Davis earned her Master of Science in Accounting and a Bachelor of Science in Accounting from the University of Kentucky.

About LP Building Solutions

As a leader in high-performance building solutions, Louisiana-Pacific Corporation (LP Building Solutions, NYSE: LPX) manufactures engineered wood products that meet the demands of builders, remodelers and homeowners worldwide. LP's extensive portfolio of innovative and dependable products includes Siding Solutions (LP® SmartSide® Trim & Siding, LP® SmartSide® ExpertFinish® Trim & Siding, LP BuilderSeries® Lap Siding and LP® Outdoor Building Solutions®), LP Structural Solutions (LP® TechShield® Radiant Barrier, LP WeatherLogic® Air & Water Barrier, LP Legacy® Premium Sub-Flooring, LP® FlameBlock® Fire-Rated Sheathing, LP NovaCore® Thermal Insulated Sheathing and LP® TopNotch® 350 Durable Sub-Flooring) and oriented strand board (OSB). In addition to product solutions, LP provides industry-leading customer service and warranties. Since its founding in 1972, LP has been Building a Better World [™] by helping customers construct beautiful, durable homes while shareholders build lasting value. Headquartered in Nashville, Tennessee, LP operates 22 plants across the U.S., Canada, Chile and Brazil. For more information, visit LPCorp.com.

615-986-5886 Media.Relations@lpcorp.com

Source: LP Building Solutions